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111 SUTTER STREET PHONE GArfielci 1-4460

GROCERIES and MEATS—RETAIL—
Contd

Pleasanton Grocery 800 Sutter
Polk Cal Market 1500 Polk
Polk-Jackson Grocery I860 Polk
Polk & Pine Market 1401 Polk
Polk-Union Market 2400 Polk
Pomon's Grocery 207 Valencia
Pon's -3 Grocery 1299 Pacific av
Pon's Grocery 1469 Hyde
Pon's Grocery 1016 Steiner
Pope Street Grocery 130 Pope
Popkoffs Frozen Food 342 Balboa
Portola Grocery 144 Wayland
Portola's Market 4055 Irving

Precita Food Mart 35 Precita av
Presidio Food Mart 2901 Baker
Presto Market 3557 20th
Price Rite Market 663 Bush
Princess Grocery 500 Eddy
Princess Pat Food Store 1600 Polk
Prospect Grocery 4a Prospect av

Prospect Market 7253 Geary blvd
Prosperity Market 199 Genessee
Pure Buy Market 99 Naples
Pure Food Market The 1800 McAllis-

ter
Quality Foods Inc (For locations see

Alphabetical Section)
Quan Henry Grocery Store 499 Silver
Quesada Grocery 1380 Quesada av
Quon Wo & Co 84 5 Grant av
Quong Fat Co 1009 Grant av
R & G Grocery 101 Chenery
Rahne Market 2762J 22d
Railroad Grocery & Fruit Market 2831

Mission
Rainbow Grocery 791 O'Farrell
Ramallah Grocery 3249 24th
Ramos Market 6245 3d
Eancho Grande Grocery 2923 22d
Randolph Market 345 Randolph
Randy Candy 3401 Anza
Raptsura S A 1249; McAUister
Rasmussen Market 1300 Rhode Island
Ratto's Grocery 2400 Folsom
Ray & Ann Payless Grocery 300 Cres-

Ray's Grocery 1556 Grant av
Ray's Market 102 6 Valencia
Reed's Grocery Store 2498 Sutter
Ren's Market 498 Eureka
Reliable Grocery 3900 24th
Reliable Grocery 249 Cortland av
Reliable Grocery 1160 Divisadero
Reliance Market 1915 McAUister
Revere Market 1490 Revere av
Ricci's Market 2790 24th
Richmond Grocery 3950 Balboa
Richmond Market 182 6th av
Rico's Food Mart 6299 3d
Rincon Hill Market 300 3d
Ring's Market 2311 Taraval
Rite Spot Food Center 1025 Taraval
Rite-Way Market 500 Precita av
Roosevelt Food & Liquor Store 299

Eddy
Roosevelt Market 2399 Greenwich
Rossi Bros Market 929 Geneva av
Rossi's 4148 18th
Rossi's Market 627 Vallejo
Roxie Food Center 1901 Sanjose av
Roxie Market 3131 16th
Roy's Grocery 86 4th
Roy's Market 1802 Balboa
Royal Mart Grocery 1760 Polk
Royal Pine Market 1018 Pine
Ruby's Grocery 1248a Silver av
Russia Avenue Grocery 203 Russia av
Russian Food Store 5319 Geary blvd
Russian Food Store 1656 O'Farrell
Russian Hill Market 1560 Mason
SIB Grocery 1012 Post
S & E Market 2901 Clement
S & M Grocery & Liquor Store 537

Kearny
S 4 S Grocery 1401 Grant av
Sacramento Cash Grocery 2799 Sac-

Safeway Stores Inc (dist ofcs) 1950
Army and 3450 Geary blvd R202

StCloud Grocery 47 Powers av
StJoseph's Market 3998 Army
StPhillip's Market 4190 24th
Sakai K Co 1684 Post
Sakamoto Co 1874 Sutter
Sal's Grocery 1300 Dolores
Salem Grocery 920 Geary
Salvo's Market 2890 SanBruno av
Sam Lung & Co 1050 Grant av
Sam's Grocery 701 11th av
Sam's Grocery 964 Chenery
Sam's Grocery 2460a Sa"Rrunoav
Sam's Market 174 6th

Sammy's Grocery 1508 Ellis

San Benito Beverage Company 613

iBruno Market 2480 San Bruno av

SANCHEZ R TAMALE & TORTILLA
FACTORY (Mexican), 2001 Fill-

more, Tels Fillmore 6-8732 (See

Page 124 Buvers' Guide)
Sang Hang Co 839 Washington
Sang Wo & Co 867 Grant av
Sang Wo Lung Grocery 958 Powell
Sani-Way Market 1862 Divisadero
Sanitary Market 483 Valencia
Sanjose Grocery 601 2d av
SanMiguel Grocery 2650 22d
Santa Rosa Market 525 Haight
Save-A-Lot Market 1601 Fulton
Save Market 2898 Folsom
Save-More Market 1598 McAllister
Save Rite Market 599 8th av
Save-Way Grocery 3353 26th
Savelll Grocery 1210 Union
Savoy Grocery 827 Cortland av
School Store The 701 Holloway av
Scott Grocery Store 2526 3d
Sea Cliff Market 2601 Lake
Seabright Market 1735 Noriega
Seafide A & Sons 3340 18th
Searchlight Market 1964 Hyde
Second Avenue Grocery 4002

California
Segale's Market 42 89 Mission
Selmi's Market 845 Holloway a

v

Serv-U-Store Grocery 2750 21st
Serve-Rite Market 3643 Balboa
Servell Market 5149 3a
Servewell Market 595 Ellis

Seventeenth & Balboa Market 1601
Balboa

Seventeenth & Cole Street Market 1400
Cole

Seventeenth & Noe Grocery 3900 17th

Shag Rock Grocery 1190 Revere av
Shakespeare Grocery 100 Shakespean
Sheeper's Market 745 Velasco av
Sherman Market 1598 Union
Shields Grocery 94 Wool
Shing Chong & Co 800 Grant av
Shop Easy Market 1500 California

Shop Rite Market 2900 Fulton
Shopping Bag 988 Sutter
Shopping Basket 476 Turk
Shotwell Food Store 101 Shotwell
Siemer's Grocery 201 Hoffman av
Sil's Grocery 2324 Chestnut
Siri's Market G190 3d 2211 Alemany

blvd and 1245 S VanNess av
Sixteenth Avenue Foods 555 Taraval
Sixth Avenue Food Shop 1401 6th av
Sixth Avenue Market 774 6th av
Sixth Street Market 96 6th

Skyline Grocery 570 Monterey blvd
Smith F R & Co 700 Persia av

SMITH'S GROCERY, 100 Chenery,
Zone 24, Tel Mission 8-5213

Smitty's Market 2610 Bayshore blvd
Sodini's Fine Foods 2000 Filbert
Solari's Market 4400 3d
Solon Market 1501a 20th
Somerset Grocery 200 Somerset
Sommer's Market 3800 22d
Sonoma House Grocery 1799 Church
Sonoma Market 1524 Polk
Soon Kee Chun 665 Jackson
Spot-Lite Market 298 Guerrero
Square Deal Market 3199 Mission
Stand-Bi Market 1400 8th av
Standard Grocery 1256 Mason
Stanley Grocery 2201 Steiner
Stanley's Grocery 2121 Clement
Stanley's Market 401 Haight
Star Fine Foods 1800 Polk
Star Market 808 Eddy
Star Market 689 Geary
Star Market 1825 Sanjose av
Starlight Market 1499 Washington
State Market 4751 Geary blvd
Stelling C Grocery 1700 Church
Stelling's Market 401 Irving
Stephens Market 198 Broad
Stewart's Grocery 1000 McAllister
Stop-N-Shop Grocery 3451 22d
Sullivan's 1189 Turk
Sun Fat Co 864 Washington
Sun Quong Fat Co 612 Keamy
Sun Wall Lee Co 901 Stockton
Sun's Market 1600 Sutter
Sunlite Market 1824 Fillmore
Sunnyside Groceteria 301 Detroit
Sunset Central Market 1301 Noriega
Sunset Market 827 Irving
Sunset Super 2425 Irving
Super K Market 6001 California
Super Save 4517 3d No 2 1318 Fitz-

gerald av

Super X Market 4434 Mission
Super X Market 1750 Noriega
Superba Market 1660 Haight
Superette Market 910 Cole
Superette Market 901 Haight
Supreme Market The 1238 Taylor
Sure-Way Market 550 Divisadero
Surf Super Market 3635 Lawton
Sutter Street Grocery 1900 Sutter
Sutro Market 300 Moraga
Sutro Super Market 25 Point Lobos av
Swan Grocery 1795 Ellis

Sweeney's Grocery 799 Castro
T & R Grocery 5411 Geary blvd

Taraval Food Mart 250 Taraval
Taraval Quality Market 1655 Taraval
Teddy Grocery 296 Teddy av
Telephone Market 2895 Pine
Temple Grocery 4400 17th

TEN TEN GROCERY STORE, 1027
Fillmore, Tel WEst 1-5686

Tenth & Clement Market 843 Clement
Teran Grocery 198 Brompton av
Terrace Food Shoppe 136 Upper ter
Terrace Grocery 4499 17th
Terrace Grocery 200 Ocean av
Third & Anza Grocery 1201 Anza
Third & Balboa Grocery 200 Balboa
Third & Clement Market 151 Clement
Thirtieth & Mission Market 3398

Mission
Thirty Eighth & Noriega Super Market

3130 Noriega
Thirty Fourth & Judah Market 2900

Judah
Thirty Fourth & Vicente Market 2233

Vicente
Thirty Ninth & Geary Market 7501

Geary blvd
Thirty-Second & Taraval Market 2149

Taraval
Thirty Third & Judah Market 2801

Judah
Thornton's Groceries & Liquors 2087

Market
Thrift Food Center 5420 Mission
Thriftway Market 2174 Union
Thriftway Super 823 Clement
Tin Yin Jan & Co 1041 Stockton
Tip Top Market 201 Guerrero
Tipton's Grocery 601 Tompkins av
Tom's Grocery 3152 California
Tom's Market 201 Octavia
Tom's Market 999 Powell
Tom's Soo Hoo Grocery 2201 Pine
Tommy's Market 667 Broderick
Tommy's Market 5298 Mission
Ton's Grocery 1250 7th av
Tony's Grocery 2039 Taraval
Tony's Quality Market 2190 Union
Top of the Hill 1901 Hyde
Top Quality Market 3601 Balboa
Torini Grocery 2458 Bay Shore blvd
Torino Market 4830 3d
ToTah Grocery-Liquor 3698 20th
Tower Market 635 Portola dr

n & Country Market 600 Post
n Foods Market 747 Market

Toyo Market 1901 Bush
~ nsfer Grocery 861 Divisadero

3 Food Products Co 734 Jackson
Tunnel Market 174 West Portal av
Turner's Grocery 197 Randall
Twelfth Avenue & Kirkham Market 754

Kirkham
Twentieth and Balboa Grocery 1901

Balboa
Twentieth Century Market 200 Fill-

Twentieth & Diamond Market 4400
20th

Twentieth Street Grocery 3701 20th
Twenty Fifth & Taraval Market 1508

Tar
Twenty First & Folsom Food Market

2499 Folsom
Twenty Fourth & Mission Superette

2789 Mission
Twenty Second & Church Market 1001

Church
Twenty-Second & Irving Market 2101

Irving
Twenty-Second and Taraval Market

1201 Taraval
Twenty Seventh Avenue Market 2549

Clement
Twenty-Seventh & Irving Market 2555

Irving
Twenty-Sixth & Castro Grocery 1649

Castro
Twenty Sixth & Lake Market 2501

Lake
Twin Peaks Grocery 2 Twin Peaks

blvd
Twin Pines Grocery 2595 Post
Two Jack's Market 399 Haight
U-Save Grocery 399 Crescent av

Union Super Market 1899 Union
Unique Grocery 300 Sanchez

UNIQUE MARKET, 2400 Fillmore,
Zone 15, Tel JOrdan 7-8248, Res
Tel EVergreen 6-9094

United Markets 3845 Noriega
Uptown Food Market 298 Coleridge
Uptown Market 1906 Market
Utah Grocery 2400 24th
Utah Sanitary Market 592 Utah
V J Grocery 1199 Clay
VIM Market 497 Vermont
Valencia Grocery 1300 Valencia
Valley Super Market 65 Leland av
VanChes Market 1327 Chestnut
VanNess South Grocery The 601 S

VanNess av
Varacchi Fred Grocery 1100 Mont-

gomery
Varno Bros Grocery 2257 Sanjose av
Veterans Grocery 1195 Oak
Vic's Grocery & Delicatessen 3300

26th
Victor's Grocery 2218 Bryant
Victoria Market 308 Randolph
Viglizzo Cash Grocery 1945 Stockton
Villa Marina Groceteria 1535 Chestnut
Village Foods 2575 Ocean av
Village Super Grocery 1555 Irving
Visitacion View Super Mkt 400 Wilde
Vita-Rich Co 900 Filbert
Vogel's Quality Market 1922 Lawton
Volpone Grocery 534 Laguna
Vulcan Market 1700 Filbert
W & G Grocery 1838 15th
W-K Market 3098 24th
W & W Market 304 Valencia
Wahl's Quality Food Store 5001 Cali-

fornia
Weldon's Grocery 1697 Sutter
West Portal Market 16 West Portal av
Westend Grocery 5612 Mission
Western Sunset Market 4099 Judah
Westside Market 2401 Post
White Cow Grocery 270 Divisadero

White Star Grocery 1600 Hayes
Winfield Grocery 52 Winfield
Wing Sang Lung Co 1151 Stockton
Wing Yuen Co 1122 Grant av
Wing's Grocery 1300 Kearny

»'s Grocery 1496 Larkin
Wing's Grocery 1675 Silver av

Wing's Market 1101 Clay
Wo Hop Co 759 Clay
Wo Kee & Co 648 Kearny
Wong's Market 1135 18th

Bros Market 200 6th

Y-C Grocery 2985 Clay
Y T Grocery 746 Douglass

Yuen Grocery 1500 Powell
s Grocery 2801 22d
s Market 700 Page

Yick Sang Groceries 1043 Stockton
's Grocery 205 Holloway av

Ying Chong Grocery 765 Jackson
Ying Chong Lung Kee 28 Wentworth pi

Young H & Co 1658 O'Farrell
""

tig's Food Mart 667 Fillmore
Your Friendly Market 1998 Golden

Gate av
Your Market 1460 48th av

GROCERS—WHOLESALE

Acme Markets Inc 2 Pine R213
Allied Grocers of California Ltd 345

Schwerin
California & Washington Co 420 17th

Charters & King Inc 3005 Ferry bldg

Consolidated Foods Corp 230 Cali-

fornia R505
Dennis Wholesale Grocery Co 1352

10th av
Equitable Cash Grocery 333 Schwerin
First National Stores Inc 260 Cali-

fornia R604
Globe of California 1350 Folsom
Grand Union Co The 218 Sheldon bldg

Grocers Wholesale Co 600 Minnesota

Henderson J L & Co 424 Townsend
Kahn Zel R & Son 1358 Hayes
Kamazen Co 967 Golden Gate av

Kee Fong M 1043 Kearny
Kroger Co The 244 California R60B
Molinari Distributing 5727 Mission
Pittman W G Co 3037 Ferry bldg

S & W Fine Foods Inc 333 Schwerin

Scandia Finer Foods Co 714 Harrison

Sexton John & Co (br) 2150 Army
Simi's Fine Food 1 Harrison

SNOW LOUIS & CO, 490 2d, Tel
DOuglas 2-5570

Standard Brands Inc 501 DeHaro
Swift & Co 1301r 6th

Three Star Co 40 Brannan

.*->

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.
LIBERTY MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE CO.

Liberty Mutual Bldg.

CASUALTY, FIRE and INLAND MARINE INSURANCE
216 Pine St., Zone 4 Tel.GAr.ield U91S


